

SLP(C)No. 18386-18387 OF 2003
ITEM No.63

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18386-18387/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2003 in CR 101/03 and Rev. Application No. 453/2003 in civil Revision No. 101/2003 dated 12.3.2003.
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM AWADH PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. MA Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master