

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18386-18387/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in CR No. 101/2003 & RA
No.

453/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM AWADH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SHRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER