

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5137-5138 OF 2005

RAM AWADH PANDEY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was called out twice.

2. In the first call, no one appeared for the appellant and we kept the matter back.

3. In the second call also, nobody appears for the appellant.

4. In the circumstances, we are constrained to dismiss the Civil Appeals in default. No costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
NOVEMBER 29, 2012 (ANIL R. DAVE)

ITEM NO.115 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5137-5138 OF 2005

RAM AWADH PANDEY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention and office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma , Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed in default in terms of the
signed order.

No orders on pending interlocutory applications, if any.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|

(signed order is placed on the file)