

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5137-5138 OF 2005

RAM AWADH PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to seek
instructions as to whether his client is willing to pay an amount
of Rs. 2,25,000/- to the respondent.

List it on 23rd April, 2013 at the top of the Board.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|